## CITY OF SHEBOYGAN R. C. 255-24-25

## BY FINANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE.

## APRIL 2, 2025.

Your Committee to whom was referred R. C. No. 255-23-24 by Finance and Personnel Committee to whom was referred R. C. No. 207-22-23 by Finance and Personnel Committee to whom was referred R. C. No. 267-21-22 by Finance and Personnel Committee to whom was referred R. O. No. 92-21-22 by City Clerk submitting a Notice of Circumstances and Notice of Claim from William T. Stuart, Attorney at Law, regarding Sheboygan Acquisitions LLC and Sheboygan Resort Operator LLC; recommends filing the document.

Committee:

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer

Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan

Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan